1 Kits can be used  for either top feed or bottom feed.
Breaker Mounting Kits With Breakers for P1 Panels
(250A and lower can be used as subfeed kits also)
Catalog
number Description
Rating
240V 480V
QJ QR
MBKQJ1225HA/
MBKQR1225HA
Kit w/2 pole  QJ2H/HQR2
225A breaker
42kA 65kA —
MBKQJ3125HA/
MBKQR3125HA
Kit w/3 pole  QJ2H/HQR2
125A breaker
42kA 65kA —
MBKQJ3150HA/
MBKQR3150HA
Kit w/3 pole  QJ2H/HQR2
150A breaker
42kA 65kA —
MBKQJ3175HA/
MBKQR3175HA
Kit w/3 pole  QJ2H/HQR2
175A breaker
42kA 65kA —
MBKQJ3200HA/
MBKQR3200HA
Kit w/3 pole  QJ2H/HQR2
200A breaker
42kA 65kA —
MBKQJ3225HA/
MBKQR3225HA
Kit w/3 pole  QJ2H/HQR2
225A breaker
42kA 65kA —
MBKFD3150A Kit w/3 pole FXD6
150A breaker
65kA — 35kA
MBKFD3175A Kit w/3 pole FXD6
175A breaker
65kA — 35kA
MBKFD3200A Kit w/3 pole FXD6
200A breaker
65kA — 35kA
MBKFD3225A Kit w/3 pole FXD6
225A breaker
65kA — 35kA
MBKFD3250A Kit w/3 pole FXD6
250A breaker
65kA — 35kA
MBKJD1300A1 Kit w/2 pole JXD6
300A breaker
65kA — 35kA
MBKJD3300A1 Kit w/3 pole JXD6
300A breaker
65kA — 35kA
MBKJD1400A1 Kit w/2 pole JXD6
400A breaker
65kA — 35kA
MBKJD3400A1 Kit w/3 pole JXD6
400A breaker
65kA — 35kA
MBKJD12300A1 Kit w/2 pole JXD6
300A breaker
65kA — —
MBKJD32300A1 Kit w/3 pole JXD6
300A breaker
65kA — —
MBKJD12400A1 Kit w/2 pole JXD6
400A breaker
65kA — —
MBKJD32400A1 Kit w/3 pole JXD6
400A breaker
65kA — —